FORM 0G 1

WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

/x \ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No coal Seneca 0il Company, a Delaware Corporation
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 3022 No ! ] NAE O%Lzl;eoéllk'rol
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
No coal October 26, .19 67

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Elizabeth District

ADDRESS

Wirt

o

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS P ) "
Well No W) (7
Boston, Massachusetts ~

County

ADDRESS Waldo A I Ien Farm
GENTLEMEN: Elevation 640 Acres 299

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

March 30, 1964 , madeby___Cabot Corporation 6

Seneca 0il Company, a Delaware Corporation — . andrecorded onthe_______ day

of __ ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
(s ign Name) SEMECA OIL COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

3022 Northwest Expressway

Address STREET
West Virginia Well S;erator} Oklahoma City 544212024
Dept. of Mines 0?7 CITY OR TOWN
Oklahoma
STATE
*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WIR-543
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Form OG-10

-/

Quadrangle

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Rotary L 3|
Spudder O
Cable Tools [
Storage O

Permit N°""Wj;r‘!:""54'3""'i!2 oil (-)l'— Gas WelLD.Iy__k%glﬁ.._
Company -Seneea-041-COv— e | e -y o
Address -...3022-NW--Expressway,—Oklahoma. City
Farm. Waldo-Allen e Acres.. 299 g
Location (waters) Gum--Run 16 Kind of Packer...........
Well No 1 Elev.... 640 13 None
District_ Elizebeth . ... County...... Wixrt 10 Size of oo
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Waldo Allen. . 8% 34! )9
Address. Palestine . 6% Depth set....ooooooo
Mineral rights are owned by..... Cabot-Corp e 53/16
Address_Charleston 44
Drilling commenced 6,--Nov.,.,---1967 3 Pérfitop- - - v
Drilling completed ... 14, Nov..,. 1967 2 Perf. bottom...__..__._____.
Date Shot.._None From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.  Amount of cement used (bags) None
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs. Name of Service Co
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT._ NOQ FEET..CQal INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) No FEET _.INCHES FEET. INCHES
FEET. INCHES. .. FEET. ... INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)...._NQ
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS
Fresh Water..._Sands.__to 200! Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand None Depth.
Hard or 0il, Gas i
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Red Beds Surface 980
Sand 980 1030
Shale 1030 1120
Sand 1120 1140
Shale 1140 1180
Sand 1180 X215
Shale 1215 1265
Sand 1265 1320
Shale 1320 1455
Sand 1455 1490
Shale 1490 1545
Sand 1545 1640
Shale 1640 1680
Salt Sand 1680 1755
Little Lime 1755 1760
Sand 1760 1775
Big Lime 1775 1785
Injun 1785 18920
Shale 1890 2240
Berea 2240 2242 01{12/2024
Shale 2242 2256
TOTAL DEETH 2296




Formation Color Has::i“or Top Bottom o;*(%gr g :":nua Remarks

01/1R/2024

Datl(\ \\\ fa , 19
APPROVED \l\k\ﬁv& [} w\\ , Owner

By

(Title)



OG-11

77/ L ) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. SZLZ/7~5 43 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
_ AT | smm | e
Company. =)
BC R Z ACKRIIINEBT EAPFES5i873y
Size

Address_dﬂdméqg_wl___—_

16 Kind of Packer____
Farm___ 2Z9L D Adblt

13
Well No._ & - Size of
District_ £LIZZAZEIHS  County LZ2ZA7 | 8%

654 Depthsetooc. . .
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed__________ Total depth____ ° Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________

: d Perf.
Initial open flow——_______ /10ths Water in____ Inch Teieins. HIs6 ext. top

Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.._____Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

ReMANS: oy sx s ROTARY OW LacArZow

[D-BO42

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
TR

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

ois1)ér/ Wi/ e dhn



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

//5 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
./%% 7 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. ~SH93 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
. N TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company _GE44CAH dTZ CO.
B Y 22 - ACTIHIES] FAPITEDS Y o
Address_ OAL B Ldaid CITy , I 1A, =
16. Kind of Packer____
Farm__ ZEAL0 il (2T5A. )
13
Well No 2 10 Size of
P C LT EATELD .
District LLISAEZLTA  County L=Z/77~ 8%/" AL’
/ 654 Depth set.
Drilling commenced 2l &7
5 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth’ce oo g Perf, fop
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perf, bottom____
i d :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liinezs e Fert. top
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names ﬁéqf/ﬁﬁ/ty = A’/dﬁ/" AATTCHELL

Remarks:

DG ~-RO65 "

Y- 234>

DATE

LDZAH. PRLL < Z {zwr/f'«/i’d;wﬂ/v




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e —

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

oisTrig Wl AfHekzb4




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/(9/4 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ‘LA -4 27 Well No._Z.

BORBR At LAV fTEESHAY

COMPANY S £pfcd O Caw#day  ADDRESS Iplssidrs CI7Y, O gpasid .

FARM_ /2L 0 FLLLEA DISTRICT L£LZZA9LL7Y COUNTY L2257

Filling Material Used___ &L ~C2=A7

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
TIO. ZAHS CLATERTEL

Ll AS LI IULCE SHBELAT a &%k | Py’

20 i LG 2 xzz‘—&zzlf

bR L RN R Ty e

[ 7P2 =/ 77

i : LT ~SED

O # s O 7&£‘830

o L -2 ags Zﬁd' : 0

_ LTOFHLS LHECTVED FacafToTH 7F OV G, FEG et 9 772225 .

s

Drillers’ Names ' A2 fFY ~ /ot A7 LT L b

Remarks:

AT AT LIS CD)~ /@m ~ UL

JFLLde [LUCCEY By LF/PEON O G lr ) CEHTE LD, = H CAILITENH
Y b7 L LTS

iaddtr X 4 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE




TR STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
~ (KIND)
amgae | R R
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District. County. 8%
65 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16.
o 3
Drilling complete Total depth. 3 PoA" top
Date shot. Depth of shet. 2 Perfibottom —_u ~
i d 5
Initial open flow——_________ /10ths Water in____Inch Sanms e Fat top
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

e DATE DraTricr Wi G ekeidn



Form 0OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal Seneca 0il Company

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
3022 N W Expressway

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73 / Ooz/
Address Complete Address

November 15, 1967

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Elizabeth District
Address

Wirt County

Lease or Property Owner
Well No._1

Address Waldo Allen Farm

Inspector to be notified Harry Holliday City_Grantsville  Telephone 354-6145

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

November 15, 1967

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

S N/ K?fTQ:WBmWﬁTX \
1967 ) \ i ) -
o e o RN Yo o oumy (
{n = _EIVEY 73 lS Well Operator
(— st Virgind ‘ﬂf

\(1e) v of Mines Oy
NOTE:SI;’Ionh‘ﬁﬂé ?ﬁ)andonm‘nt of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registeredengineer, shallbefiled with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK OR WANDTWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the distric county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 01/12/2024

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WIR-543-P

%LﬁNKEI BG“D} Permit Number




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Circulate Gel Mud throughout hole.
Circulate 20' Cement plug 2245 to 2225;
Gel Mud 2225 to 1910;

20' Cement plug 1910 to 1890;

Gel Mud 1890 to 1790;

20' Cement plug 1790 to 1770;

Gel Mud 1770 to 1690;

20' Cement plug from 1690 to 1670;
Gel Mud 1670 to 900;

20' Cement plug from 900 to 880;
Gel Mud 880 to250;

Cement plug from 250 to 200;

Gel Mud from 200 to 10;

A monument will be placed from a depth of 10' to 30" above
ground level and filled with cement.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very ‘ruly yours,

: Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or amﬁ'ailable adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby :@1)’1?23&61234

day of 519
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

w va



“/} o,
FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

' SENECA OIL CO.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
3022 N.W. Expressway, Oklahoma City, Okl
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Nove 16 19 67
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER ) : WELL AND LOCATION
W District
ADDREKSS
Wirt Cotnts
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No._1
ADDRESS
Waldo Allen Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Mr Holliday
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

ss:
County of __Wood

Lawson 0il . 4 Gas Well Cementing Coe
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Seneca 01l Co.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 18 _day of _ November ,1957 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
s o SIE & RSO Pl‘.l:!.'LalD L:F‘.I'GIN
0! To 25! 10 Sks Cemo. Cement
25! To 200' Agquagel Aquagel
200! To 850! Cement 20! Cement
250! To 880! Aquagel Aquagel
880! To 900! Cement 20' Cement
900 To 1670!' Aguagel Agquagel
1670 To 1690! Cement 20! Cement
1690 Ta 1770 Aquagel || Adguagel
1770 To 1790' Cement 20! Cement
1790 To 1890' Aquagel Aquagel
1890 To 1910!' Cement 201 Cement
1910 To 2225' Agquagel Aguagel
2225 To 2245' Cement 20! Cement
COAL SEAMS "‘é\Q\ / &. ¢, \ DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) [ M\\vf “,‘ ) C“i
(NAME) = Dept Virginia j
(NAME) \

_November ,19_67

- &F Py,/n es \ //
O' 'L v
and that the work of plugging Eg%md weuyfj\ed on the /~15 the day of

And further deponents saith not. /// A A~
01/12/2024
Sworn to and subscribed before me this___16 t&y of, November ~ 19 67
~Z. LAl
My comxlﬁssion expires: Notary Public.
P sia < L Permit No.Wirpt “S84~P

Wirh T3



-

L&
g, { STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ZZLA~2 % 3°/° Well No._—~Z_
BIZZ A4, EA/TSTECT 49y

ADDRESS dﬂM/;a/»?szly,d//M,

COMPANY_S&eilbc 9 T4 CI .
L L PO ALL DISTRICT __£EXLZZ 45L 7/ COUNTY_ 222457

FARM

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e —

Drillers’ Names

R sty ZIEAECT I FATS b EL b AR SPE STELEASED.

P s ¥ o & 4 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. \ S N

DATE




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASI
TUBING © | DRILLING | WELL. RACKERS
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sise ‘ot
District, County. 8Y4
6% Depth-Bet i ..
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total'depth. o
rilling complete: otal dep 3 Perf. top.
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom. .

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Fert. bottomT o=

0il

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
- NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. - INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

olgrined Mt Undkhcron



./ //&/

State of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision
Qharleston 5

DIRECTOR De I er S " 1987 DEPUTY DIRECTOR

Seneca 0il Company
3022 N. W. Expressway
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma. 73102

In Re: Permit WIR-543-P

Farm "
Well No. 1
District_ glizaheth - -

County Wirt

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
b{ the above permit number, has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Yours very truly,
urmer Wamock

DeEuty Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

01/12/2024
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Companydenech Oyt Co. 4 Deawnes Coke STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Address (kA Ciry, Oke ‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

L/Ew\vo
Farm Mbeoo Auen (Svge) Crsor Cocr (EERY | CHARLESTON

Tract_ <99 Acres_ _____ Lease No.

———j \]
Well (Farm) No._ 7o Serial No_EXEA_ WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) 6O FT: FILE NO. 177/7.4 '55‘631/:52024
£
Huadraogis ﬂ/245 e 4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County Mer Distrjct £rizAse7H Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Engineer )@/ é 4 o o itude and longitude lines being represented

by border lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration No. Be¢o

File No. Drawing No.
Date&rZé,/%7 Scale //A/C 40p0£é'j

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

KeE 156 IMPERIAL 62390
TRACING CLOTH T. ™





